
APPENDIX D

 - General Fund
Scale of Charges 2022/23

(A) (B) (C) (D)

<-------  2021/22  -------> <-------  2022/23  ------->

Date last
revised

Charge
Exclusive

of VAT

Charge
Inclusive of
VAT where
applicable

@ 20%

Charge
Exclusive

of VAT

Charge
Inclusive of
VAT where
applicable

@ 20%
VAT
Ind

Effective from 01/04/21 01/04/21 01/04/22 01/04/22
£     £     £     £     

PARKING PENALTY CHARGE NOTICE RATES
(Fees set by Central Government)

Higher Apr-08 70.00 70.00 70.00 70.00 N
if paid within 14 days Apr-08 35.00 35.00 35.00 35.00 N
Lower Apr-08 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 N
If paid within 14 days Apr-08 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 N

CAR PARKS
Determined by Portfolio Holder. Charges as advertised in the Legal Orders.

High Street (A), Clacton
Cars, Motorcycles and Motorcycle combinations:

Up to 1 hour Apr-06 1.30 1.30 V
Up to 2 hours Apr-19 2.50 2.50 V
Up to 4 hours Apr-12 4.60 4.60 V
Over 4 hours Apr-08 6.00 6.00 V
Commercial Vehicles (after 6 pm only) Apr-06 7.00 7.00 V
Over 2 hours upper levels Multi storey only Apr-04 4.00 4.00 V

Alton Park Road (B), Clacton
Cars, Motorcycles and Motorcycle combinations:

Up to 1 hour Apr-19 1.00 1.00 V
Up to 2 hours Apr-19 1.50 1.50 V
Up to 4 hours Apr-19 2.50 2.50 V
Up to 6 hours Apr-07 4.00 4.00 V
Over 6 hours Apr-07 4.50 4.50 V

Hastings Avenue (B), Clacton
Cars, Motorcycles and Motorcycle combinations:

Up to 2 hours Apr-19 3.00 3.00 V
Up to 4 hours Apr-19 5.00 5.00 V
Over 4 hours Apr-05 6.00 6.00 V

Martello Bay Coach Park, Marine Parade West, Clacton
Coaches and Double Decker Buses only:

Up to 8 hours Apr-19 8.00 8.00 V
Over 8 hours - up to 24 hours Apr-05 10.00 10.00 V

Cars, Motorcycles and Motorcycle combinations:
Up to 2 hours Apr-19 3.00 3.00 V
Up to 4 hours Apr-19 5.00 5.00 V
Over 4 hours Apr-15 6.00 6.00 V

Agate Road (A), Clacton (short stay)
Cars, Motorcycles and Motorcycle combinations:

Up to 1 hour Apr-19 1.50 1.50 V
Up to 2 hours Apr-19 3.00 3.00 VTendring District Council Budget Report - Council 11th February 2020
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Up to 3 hours Apr-06 4.00 4.00 V
Over 3 hours Apr-06 10.00 10.00 V

Wellesley Road (B), Clacton
Cars, Motorcycles and Motorcycle combinations:

Up to 1 hour Apr-19 1.20 1.20 V
1 to 2 hours Apr-19 2.20 2.20 V
2 to 4 hours Apr-05 4.00 4.00 V
Over 4 hours Apr-11 5.00 5.00 V

York Road, (B) Holland-on-Sea
Cars, Minibuses, Motorcycles and Motorcycle combinations:

Up to 3 hours Apr-16 1.00 1.00 V
All day Apr-16 2.00 2.00 V
Beach Hut Owner Permit Apr-16 20.00 20.00 V

Brighton Road, (B) Holland-on-Sea
Cars, Minibuses, Motorcycles and Motorcycle combinations:

Up to 3 hours Apr-16 1.00 1.00 V
All day Apr-16 2.00 2.00 V
Beach Hut Owner Permit Apr-16 20.00 20.00 V

Hazelmere Road, (B) Holland-on-Sea
Cars, Minibuses, Motorcycles and Motorcycle combinations:

Up to 3 hours Apr-16 1.00 1.00 V
All day Apr-16 2.00 2.00 V
Beach Hut Owner Permit Apr-16 20.00 20.00 V

Ipswich Rd (B), Holland on Sea
Cars, Motorcycles and Motorcycle combinations:

Up to 30 minutes Apr-19 No Charge No Charge V
Up to 1 hour Apr-19 No Charge No Charge V
1 to 3 hours Apr-19 No Charge No Charge V
Up to 4 hours Apr-19 No Charge No Charge V
Over 4 hours Apr-19 No Charge No Charge V
Evening Tariff 6pm to 8am Apr-19 No Charge No Charge V

Holland Haven and the Naze (B), Walton
Cars, Motorcycles and Motorcycle combinations:

Up to 1 hour Apr-19 1.50 1.50 V
Up to 2 hours Apr-19 2.50 2.50 V
Up to 4 hours Apr-12 4.00 4.00 V
Up to 24 hours Apr-12 5.00 5.00 V
Beach Hut Owner Permit Apr-04 20.00 20.00 V
Evening Tariff 6pm to 8am Apr-08 1.00 1.00 V
The concession rate for residents for the Tendring

 - General Fund
Scale of Charges 2022/23

(A) (B) (C) (D)

<-------  2021/22  -------> <-------  2022/23  ------->

Date last
revised

Charge
Exclusive

of VAT

Charge
Inclusive of
VAT where
applicable

@ 20%

Charge
Exclusive

of VAT

Charge
Inclusive of
VAT where
applicable

@ 20%
VAT
Ind

Effective from 01/04/21 01/04/21 01/04/22 01/04/22
£     £     £     £     
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District to park free until 10.30am remains unchanged

Station Yard (B), Walton
Cars, Motorcycles and Motorcycle combinations:

Up to 2 hours Apr-19 2.50 2.50 V
Up to 4 hours Apr-19 4.00 4.00 V
Over 4 hours Apr-12 5.00 5.00 V

Buses and Commercial vehicles 
Up to 4 hours Apr-06 4.50 4.50 V
Over 4 hours Apr-04 6.50 6.50 V

Church Road (B), Walton
Cars, Motorcycles and Motorcycle combinations:

Up to 2 hours Apr-19 2.50 2.50 V
Up to 4 hours Apr-19 4.00 4.00 V
Over 4 hours Apr-19 6.00 6.00 V

High Street (A), Walton
Cars, Motorcycles and Motorcycle combinations:

Up to 1 hour Apr-19 1.20 1.20 V
Up to 2 hours Apr-19 2.00 2.00 V
Up to 4 hours Apr-19 4.00 4.00 V
Over 4 hours Apr-12 6.00 6.00 V

Frinton and Walton Swimming Pool Car Park, Walton
Cars, Minibuses, Motorcycles and Motorcycle combinations:

Up to 3 hours (Pool Users only. Refundable on day of issue)Apr-11 4.00 4.00 V
3 to 5 hours Apr-06 6.00 6.00 V

Mill Lane (B), Walton
Cars, Motorcycles and Motorcycle combinations:

Up to 1 hour Apr-19 1.00 1.00 V
Up to 3 hours Apr-19 2.50 2.50 V
Over 3 hours Apr-12 5.00 5.00 V

Coronation (B), Walton
Cars, Motorcycles and Motorcycle combinations:

Up to 1 hour Apr-19 1.50 1.50 V
Up to 3 hours Apr-11 4.00 4.00 V
Over 3 hours Apr-11 6.00 6.00 V
Coaches up to 8 hours Apr-12 7.00 7.00 V
Coaches up to 24 hours Apr-12 10.00 10.00 V

Milton Road (A), Dovercourt
Cars, Motorcycles and Motorcycle combinations:

Up to 1 hour Apr-19 1.00 1.00 V

 - General Fund
Scale of Charges 2022/23

(A) (B) (C) (D)

<-------  2021/22  -------> <-------  2022/23  ------->

Date last
revised

Charge
Exclusive

of VAT

Charge
Inclusive of
VAT where
applicable

@ 20%

Charge
Exclusive

of VAT

Charge
Inclusive of
VAT where
applicable

@ 20%
VAT
Ind

Effective from 01/04/21 01/04/21 01/04/22 01/04/22
£     £     £     £     
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Up to 2 hours Apr-19 2.00 2.00 V
Up to 4 hours Apr-11 3.00 3.00 V
Over 4 hours Apr-11 5.00 5.00 V

Lower Marine Parade (B), Dovercourt (April to September)
Cars, Motorcycles and Motorcycle combinations:

All Day Apr-16 1.00 1.00 V
Beach Hut Owner Permit Apr-07 20.00 20.00 V

The Quay (Time Restricted Permits Only)
Cars, Motorcycles and Motorcycle combinations:

Up to 1 hour Apr-19 1.20 1.20 V
Up to 2 hours Apr-19 2.40 2.40 V
Up to 4 hours Apr-19 4.00 4.00 V
Over 4 hours Apr-05 5.00 5.00 V
Time restricted permit (Yearly)
(Before 9.00 am and after 4.00 pm) Apr-02 10.00 10.00 V

Wellington Road (B), Harwich
Cars, Motorcycles and Motorcycle combinations:

Up to 1 hour Apr-11 0.50 0.50 V
1 to 4 hours Apr-11 2.00 2.00 V
Over 4 hours Apr-11 3.00 3.00 V
Time restricted permit (Yearly)
(Before 9.00 am and after 4.00 pm) Apr-02 10.00 10.00 V

Tower Street (B), Brightlingsea
Cars, Motorcycles and Motorcycle combinations:

Up to 2 hours Apr-19 2.00 2.00 V
Up to 4 hours Apr-19 4.00 4.00 V
Over 4 hours Apr-05 6.00 6.00 V
Up to 72 hours (weekend) Apr-12 12.00 12.00 V
Time restricted permit (Yearly)
(Before 9.00 am and after 4.00 pm) Apr-02 10.00 10.00 V

Promenade Way (B), Brightlingsea (May to September)
Cars, Motorcycles and Motorcycle combinations:

Up to 1 hour Apr-19 1.00 1.00 V
Up to 2 hours Apr-19 2.00 2.00 V
Up to 4 hours Apr-19 3.00 3.00 V
Over 4 hours Apr-05 5.00 5.00 V
Time restricted permit (Yearly)
(Before 9.00 am and after 4.00 pm) Apr-02 10.00 10.00 V
Beach Hut Owner Permit Apr-07 20.00 20.00 V

Western Promenade Grass (B), Brightlingsea (May to September)

 - General Fund
Scale of Charges 2022/23

(A) (B) (C) (D)

<-------  2021/22  -------> <-------  2022/23  ------->

Date last
revised

Charge
Exclusive

of VAT

Charge
Inclusive of
VAT where
applicable

@ 20%

Charge
Exclusive

of VAT

Charge
Inclusive of
VAT where
applicable

@ 20%
VAT
Ind

Effective from 01/04/21 01/04/21 01/04/22 01/04/22
£     £     £     £     
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Cars, Motorcycles and Motorcycle combinations:
Up to 1 hour Apr-19 1.00 1.00 V
Up to 2 hours Apr-19 2.00 2.00 V
Up to 4 hours Apr-19 3.00 3.00 V
Over 4 hours May-10 4.00 4.00 V
Time restricted permit (Yearly)
(Before 9.00 am and after 4.00 pm) Apr-07 10.00 10.00 V
Beach Hut Owner Permit Apr-07 20.00 20.00 V

Oyster Tank Road (B), Brightlingsea (May to September)
Cars, Motorcycles and Motorcycle combinations:

Up to 1 hour Apr-19 0.80 0.80 V
1 to 4 hours May-10 1.50 1.50 V
Over 4 hours May-10 3.00 3.00 V
Time restricted permit (Yearly)
(Before 9.00 am and after 4.00 pm) Apr-07 10.00 10.00 V
Beach Hut Owner Permit Apr-07 20.00 20.00 V

Jaywick Beach (B), Jaywick
Cars, Motorcycles and Motorcycle combinations:

Up to 1 hour Apr-12 1.00 1.00 V
Up to 2 hours Apr-12 2.00 2.00 V
Up to 4 hours Apr-12 3.80 3.80 V
Over 4 hours Apr-04 5.00 5.00 V

Seafront Bays, (B) Clacton
Cars, Motorcycles and Motorcycle combinations:

Up to 1 hour Apr-19 0.50 0.50 V
1 to 4 hours Apr-19 2.50 2.50 V
Over 4 hours Apr-07 5.00 5.00 V

Dovercourt Swimming Pool Car Park, Dovercourt
Cars, Minibuses, Motorcycles and Motorcycle combinations:

Up to 3 hours (Pool Users only. Refundable on day of issue)Apr-08 1.50 1.50 V
Over 3 hours Apr-08 6.00 6.00 V

Victoria Place, (B) Brightlingsea
Cars, Minibuses, Motorcycles and Motorcycle combinations:

Up to 1 hour Apr-08 0.50 0.50 V
1 to 2 hours Apr-08 1.00 1.00 V
2 to 4 hours Apr-08 2.00 2.00 V
4 to 6 hours Apr-08 3.00 3.00 V
Over 6 hours Apr-08 5.00 5.00 V
Time restricted permit (Yearly)
Before 9am and after 4pm Apr-08 10.00 10.00 V

 - General Fund
Scale of Charges 2022/23

(A) (B) (C) (D)

<-------  2021/22  -------> <-------  2022/23  ------->

Date last
revised

Charge
Exclusive

of VAT

Charge
Inclusive of
VAT where
applicable

@ 20%

Charge
Exclusive

of VAT

Charge
Inclusive of
VAT where
applicable

@ 20%
VAT
Ind

Effective from 01/04/21 01/04/21 01/04/22 01/04/22
£     £     £     £     
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Season Tickets:
Category (A) Apr-19 350.00 350.00 V
Category (B) Apr-19 200.00 200.00 V

On Street Dispensation Permit:
1st day Apr-12 10.00 10.00 N
Each following day up to one week Apr-06 5.00 5.00 N

Tendring District Council Householder Parking Permit Scheme
Initial Permit No charge No charge N
Second Permit Apr-16 20.00 20.00 V
Further Permits Apr-16 50.00 50.00 V
Non Resident Permit Apr-16 50.00 50.00 V
Change of Registration Fee Apr-16 5.00 5.00 V

The above Permits are valid from September to June, a separate permit will need to be
purchased for the months of July and August

Monthly Parking Permits
July - August (per Month) Apr-16 20.00 20.00 V

In addition to the above fee paying car parks, the Council operates a number of free car parks.

 - General Fund
Scale of Charges 2022/23

(A) (B) (C) (D)

<-------  2021/22  -------> <-------  2022/23  ------->

Date last
revised

Charge
Exclusive

of VAT

Charge
Inclusive of
VAT where
applicable

@ 20%

Charge
Exclusive

of VAT

Charge
Inclusive of
VAT where
applicable

@ 20%
VAT
Ind

Effective from 01/04/21 01/04/21 01/04/22 01/04/22
£     £     £     £     
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